

Hairdressers (Registration) Act 1964

CHAPTER 89

HAIRDRESSERS (REGISTRATION) ACT 1964

- 1 Establishment of Hairdressing Council
- 2 Register of hairdressers
- 3 Qualifications for registration
- 4 Approval of courses, qualifications and institutions
- 5 Supervision of approved institutions and examinations
- 6 Supplementary provisions as to the register
- 7 Publication of register
- 8 Investigating and disciplinary committees
- 9 Removal of names from register for crime, etc.
- 10 Return of certificates of registration
- 11 Notices, etc.
- 12 The Registrar
- 13 Accounts
- 14 Limitation on powers of Council
- 15 Interpretation
- 16 Short title and extent

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1 — Constitution of the Council and supplementary provisions PART I — CONSTITUTION OF THE COUNCIL

- 1 The Council shall consist of:—(1) four persons, who (subject...
- 2 (1) The persons first to be appointed in pursuance of...
- 3 (1) Before the National Hairdressers Federation and the Incorporated Guild

PART II — SUPPLEMENTARY PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE HAIRDRESSING COUNCIL

- 4 The Hairdressing Council shall be a body corporate with perpetual...
- 5 The first members of the Hairdressing Council shall be appointed...
- 6 (1) Of the members first appointed under sub-paragraphs (1) and...
- 7 The term of office of the members appointed under sub-paragraphs...
- 8 A member of the Hairdressing Council may at any time...
- 9 (1) A person appointed to fill a casual vacancy among...
- 10 (1) The Hairdressing Council shall have power to do anything...
- 11 The Hairdressing Council may make regulations for regulating the meetings...
- 12 No business shall be transacted at a meeting of the...

SCHEDULE 2 — The Investigating and Disciplinary Committee PART I — CONSTITUTION OF THE COMMITTEES

- 1 (1) The Council shall make rules regulating the membership of... PART II PROCEDURE OF DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE
- 2 (1) Subject to the next following sub-paragraph, the Council shall...
- 3 (1) For the purpose of advising the disciplinary committee on...